## ORDINANCE FOR EXTENSION OF THE UTILITY TAX

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS:

That the Utility Tax Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, for the City of Urbana, Illinois, on January 15, 1962, which provides for utility taxes on certain utilities, is hereby extended beyond the initial four years provided for and for the future fiscal years.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 4th day of April, 1966.

City Clerk Eckely

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 4th day of April, 1966.

Stanley 13. Deavet

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN

I, DUANE ECKERTY, City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, and keeper of the records, files and seal of said City, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of an ordinance entitled "Ordinance For Extension Of The Utility Tax", adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, on the 4th day of April, 1966, as shown on the records and files in my office remaining; that said ordinance was adopted by the unanimous vote of all the Aldermen authorized by law to be elected to the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois: There being present and voting in favor of said ordinance: - Aldermen John V. Clements, Gene S. Gilmore, Verne N. Hoag, J. F. Homfeld, Paul S. Hursey, Robert V. Johnson, Wilbur R. Jones, Larry W. Mackey, Robert A. Shurts, Donald H. Skadden, Joseph W. Skehen, Everett G. Smith, John H. Vaught and Nugent Wedding.

That said Ordinance was approved by the Mayor on the 4th day of April, 1966, as shown on the records and files in my office remaining.

That said Ordinance was duly published in the Champaign-Urbana Courier on the 87h day of April, 1966.

Given under my hand and seal of said City of Urbana, Illinois, this 974 day of April, 1966.

Dugne Eckerly

CITY CLERK